

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

File reference	W21FOI188
Key words	ePMA, Pharmacy Management, Critical Care and Controlled Drugs Systems
Date of release	16/07/2021
Attachments	No

You asked

- 1. Are you using an ePMA system and if so, what is the brand of your system?**

Yes - Better

- 2. Do you have a pharmacy management system? Which brand are you using?**

Yes - EMIS

- 3. Do you have a digital module for critical care? Why did you buy it? Where is it used (emergency rooms, operating theatres, ...)?**

Yes - Innovian changing to GE
Used in Critical Care and Cardio Thoracic Theatres. Bought because they won the procurement process because they provided best fit against clinical need.

- 4. Do you have a digital module for controlled drugs? Why did you buy it?**

No.

- 5. Do you have a digital module to regulate substance misuse and dosage checking? Why did you buy it?**

No.

- 6. Would you be interested in other modules? What do you have in mind?**

No.

Attachments included: No



**University Hospitals
Plymouth**
NHS Trust